
U16 WESTERN REGION CHAMPIONSHIPS 

WOMEN  GIANT SLALOM

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Saturday  3/14/2026 Start Time 9:00 / 11:15

FAR WEST DIVISION

TEAM PALISADES

PAILISADES TAHOE

Technical Data

Race Information Run 1

Jury

Technical Delegate Gill, Devin USA

Referee Livran, Zoe USA

Chief of Race Oberriter, Nickolas USA

Course Name OLYMPIC LADY

Start Altitude 2144m

Finish Altitude 1924m

Vertical Drop 220m

Homologation Number 15233/12/23

Course Setter Lazarevic, Ned USA

Gates/Turning Gates 29/28

Start Time 9:00

Foster, Nicholas USA

Gates/Turning Gates 29/27

Start Time 11:15

Number of Competitors: 88, Number of NOCs: 1, NAT List # 1926,   Applied Penalty  106.41 F=1010

Race Information Run 2

Course Setter

Rank  Bib NAT Code Name   YB Club NAT       Run 1       Run 2       Total     Diff.   Points

1  2 I6813408 Moe, Taryn 2010 JHSC USA 44.95 (1) 42.75 (3) 1:27.70     0.00

2  1 F6888010 Wilson, Ivy 2010 TPT USA 45.88 (4) 42.46 (1) 1:28.34 0.64     7.37

3  3 P6763463 Osborn, Canyon 2010 CMAC USA 45.62 (2) 42.97 (4) 1:28.59 0.89    10.25

4  6 I7035859 Daly, Sydney 2010 PCSS USA 45.77 (3) 43.05 (5) 1:28.82 1.12    12.90

5  7 F6677459 Ayers, Meila 2010 SBA USA 46.62 (5) 42.56 (2) 1:29.18 1.48    17.04

6  9 I7160606 DeGennaro, Neena 2011 SVSEF USA 47.23 (6) 43.99 (8) 1:31.22 3.52    40.54

7  28 I6957613 Lattanzi, Alessa 2011 RM USA 47.73 (8) 43.56 (6) 1:31.29 3.59    41.34

8  41 I7003995 Lanzkowsky, Yael 2011 PCSS USA 47.77 (10) 44.03 (9) 1:31.80 4.10    47.22

9  4 P6935893 Hart, Brighton 2010 CMAC USA 47.73 (8) 44.15 (12) 1:31.88 4.18    48.14

10  29 I6790901 Smiley, Jasmine 2010 SVSEF USA 47.54 (7) 44.36 (17) 1:31.90 4.20    48.37

11  26 A7078670 Miller, Cameron 2010 ASC USA 48.74 (20) 43.59 (7) 1:32.33 4.63    53.32

12  10 P7171908 Pelland, Harper 2010 CMAC USA 47.92 (12) 44.84 (22) 1:32.76 5.06    58.27

13  16 I6730039 Stein, Lilia 2010 PCSS USA 47.91 (11) 44.89 (24) 1:32.80 5.10    58.73

14  33 I6984563 Tyler, Lila 2011 PCSS USA 48.40 (16) 44.48 (19) 1:32.88 5.18    59.66

15  32 F6801130 Cronin, Avery 2010 NSST USA 48.48 (17) 44.42 (18) 1:32.90 5.20    59.89

16  46 F6978499 Schlosser, Zuzana 2011 NSST USA 48.88 (22) 44.03 (9) 1:32.91 5.21    60.00

17  8 F6712565 James, Ashlyn 2011 TPT USA 48.69 (18) 44.30 (14) 1:32.99 5.29    60.92

18  17 P6930080 Kuzel, Teagan 2010 SARS USA 48.34 (14) 44.74 (21) 1:33.08 5.38    61.96

19  11 I6807461 Smith, Bianca 2010 SVSEF USA 48.96 (24) 44.25 (13) 1:33.21 5.51    63.46

20  21 F6757210 Homsy, Leah 2010 TPT USA 48.13 (13) 45.09 (26) 1:33.22 5.52    63.57

21  31 F6986416 Quinn, Kinley 2010 TPT USA 48.96 (24) 44.33 (16) 1:33.29 5.59    64.38

22  19 I6787127 Cooper, Reilly 2010 RM USA 49.28 (27) 44.09 (11) 1:33.37 5.67    65.30

23  24 P7250141 Ludlow, Julia 2011 CMAC USA 48.80 (21) 44.61 (20) 1:33.41 5.71    65.76

24  20 F6873843 Mercer, Stella 2011 TPT USA 48.34 (14) 45.16 (27) 1:33.50 5.80    66.80

25  23 F6925752 Rocco, Aria 2011 TPT USA 49.59 (30) 44.31 (15) 1:33.90 6.20    71.40

26  14 N6878582 Haugan, Nora 2010 BSF USA 48.73 (19) 45.42 (29) 1:34.15 6.45    74.28

27  22 F6756626 Knight, Jadyn 2010 NSST USA 48.90 (23) 45.34 (28) 1:34.24 6.54    75.32

28  35 P7099011 Lambert, Piper 2011 MRT USA 49.47 (28) 45.03 (25) 1:34.50 6.80    78.31

29  51 N6832988 Fricke, Ingrid 2011 BSF USA 49.02 (26) 45.69 (31) 1:34.71 7.01    80.73

30  49 I6931739 Whitney, Chloe 2011 PCSS USA 50.25 (34) 44.88 (23) 1:35.13 7.43    85.57

31  39 F7142089 Horton, Lizzie 2010 DPST USA 49.48 (29) 46.14 (33) 1:35.62 7.92    91.21

32  27 P7106864 Buyukcetin, Luna 2011 SPAC USA 50.12 (32) 45.68 (30) 1:35.80 8.10    93.28

33  48 I6831844 Abbott, Cleo 2010 PCSS USA 50.33 (37) 46.07 (32) 1:36.40 8.70   100.19

34  30 N7246916 Graham, Claire 2011 FVSEF USA 50.60 (43) 46.92 (35) 1:37.52 9.82   113.09
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35  68 I6604474 Duke, Colette 2010 SVSEF USA 50.57 (42) 47.11 (37) 1:37.68 9.98   114.94

36  34 F6829674 McMahon, Adrienne 2010 SBA USA 50.44 (40) 47.29 (38) 1:37.73 10.03   115.51

37  50 P7170553 Mak, Olive 2011 CMAC USA 50.38 (39) 47.36 (41) 1:37.74 10.04   115.63

38  59 N6878572 Haugan, Lena 2010 BSF USA 50.27 (35) 47.54 (43) 1:37.81 10.11   116.43

39  53 P6789587 Richter, Carly 2011 SARS USA 51.09 (47) 46.75 (34) 1:37.84 10.14   116.78

40  13 A7149015 Hauser, Quetzal 2011 APU USA 50.16 (33) 47.81 (48) 1:37.97 10.27   118.27

41  57 I7029918 Laakso, Blake 2011 PCSS USA 50.62 (44) 47.73 (46) 1:38.35 10.65   122.65

42  56 F7038756 Flocchini, Olivia 2010 DPST USA 50.35 (38) 48.09 (52) 1:38.44 10.74   123.69

43  42 P7076614 Lindblade, Camille 2010 MRT USA 51.23 (49) 47.29 (38) 1:38.52 10.82   124.61

44  45 N7165654 Fritsch, Amelia 2010 BSSEF USA 51.20 (48) 47.43 (42) 1:38.63 10.93   125.88

45  36 N7156840 Turcer, Layla 2011 BSSEF USA 51.05 (45) 47.64 (45) 1:38.69 10.99   126.57

46  44 F6995089 Carlson, Zoe 2010 NSST USA 50.50 (41) 48.32 (53) 1:38.82 11.12   128.06

47  5 A7231253 Laughlin, Sophie 2010 ASC USA 50.11 (31) 48.82 (59) 1:38.93 11.23   129.33

48  40 I7073394 Faris, Phoebe 2011 JHSC USA 51.93 (56) 47.10 (36) 1:39.03 11.33   130.48

49  70 I6877041 Heidel, Alexandra 2010 SVSEF USA 52.15 (60) 47.29 (38) 1:39.44 11.74   135.20

50  58 F6793464 Byrnes, Cali 2010 NSST USA 51.87 (53) 47.62 (44) 1:39.49 11.79   135.78

51  74 P6992569 Pederson, Ada 2011 SARS USA 51.78 (51) 47.74 (47) 1:39.52 11.82   136.13

52  62 I6903922 Baudendistel, Heidi 2011 SB USA 51.91 (54) 47.89 (50) 1:39.80 12.10   139.35

53  82 F7190080 Hinson, Sadie 2011 MMST USA 51.08 (46) 48.77 (57) 1:39.85 12.15   139.93

54  61 P6937003 Tanner, Bea 2010 CMAC USA 52.00 (57) 48.00 (51) 1:40.00 12.30   141.65

55  64 P7062565 Brown, Kate 2011 SARS USA 52.50 (62) 47.86 (49) 1:40.36 12.66   145.80

56  75 P7354456 Robertson, Louann 2010 MBSEF USA 51.91 (54) 48.53 (55) 1:40.44 12.74   146.72

57  25 P7147536 Brueggemann, Annalise 2010 MBSEF USA 52.03 (58) 48.50 (54) 1:40.53 12.83   147.76

58  52 F6821202 Reid, Emmy 2010 KSEF USA 51.82 (52) 48.81 (58) 1:40.63 12.93   148.91

59  63 I6787539 Vallieres, Olivia 2011 PCSS USA 52.11 (59) 48.90 (60) 1:41.01 13.31   153.29

60  87 N7236561 Klocke, Finlee 2011 FVSEF USA 52.66 (63) 48.75 (56) 1:41.41 13.71   157.89

61  86 P7026634 Halcott, Lucy 2010 TAS USA 52.35 (61) 49.25 (61) 1:41.60 13.90   160.08

62  78 I6965818 Spengler, Piper 2011 SVSEF USA 53.20 (66) 49.49 (62) 1:42.69 14.99   172.63

63  66 P7012287 Morrill, Marin 2011 CMAC USA 52.83 (64) 49.94 (65) 1:42.77 15.07   173.55

64  65 F6993174 McGuire, Maddie 2011 TPT USA 53.35 (69) 49.69 (63) 1:43.04 15.34   176.66

65  69 F6996729 Liu, Yiran 2011 TPT USA 52.83 (64) 50.26 (70) 1:43.09 15.39   177.24

66  79 F6755459 Potter, Centauriii 2010 TPT USA 53.29 (68) 49.88 (64) 1:43.17 15.47   178.16

67  83 I6728075 Reid, Camille 2011 SVSEF USA 53.39 (70) 49.96 (66) 1:43.35 15.65   180.23

68  73 F7072091 Lerner, Polina 2011 TPT USA 53.23 (67) 50.20 (69) 1:43.43 15.73   181.16

69  80 P7236621 Castillo, Pepi 2010 SPAC USA 53.73 (72) 50.04 (67) 1:43.77 16.07   185.07

70  71 F7228282 Gunderson, Kelsey 2010 NSST USA 54.01 (75) 50.07 (68) 1:44.08 16.38   188.64

71  72 I7251612 Laskewitz, Emma 2011 PCSS USA 53.87 (73) 50.26 (70) 1:44.13 16.43   189.22

72  85 I6752051 Cook, Boeri 2010 SB USA 53.70 (71) 50.64 (73) 1:44.34 16.64   191.64

73  54 A7018743 St. Aubin, Khloe 2010 ASC USA 53.93 (74) 50.74 (74) 1:44.67 16.97   195.44

74  76 N6726018 Luebke, Pippi 2010 DSEF USA 55.41 (77) 50.63 (72) 1:46.04 18.34   211.21

75  84 F6985613 Allen, Amelia 2011 SBA USA 55.37 (76) 51.45 (75) 1:46.82 19.12   220.20

76  88 F6936086 Griffith, Resi 2010 MMST USA 56.27 (78) 52.91 (76) 1:49.18 21.48   247.38

77  67 N6843587 Priest, Alexa 2010 BSSEF USA 57.73 (79) 53.86 (77) 1:51.59 23.89   275.13

NOT PERMITTED TO START 1st RUN
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DID NOT START 1st RUN

DID NOT FINISH 1st RUN:   9 competitors

 81 P6896431 Schanel, Sabrina 2010 MBSEF USA

 77 F6918075 Wood, Vivienne 2011 SBA USA

 55 F7042013 Courtney, Anya 2011 TPT USA

 43 I6924036 Barker, Kalea 2011 SBN USA

 38 I6831928 Rothwell, Wylie 2010 PCSS USA

 37 P6856759 Elgee, Eloise 2011 SARS USA

 18 P6962764 White, Ava 2010 LPRT USA

 15 N6788646 Wenger, Peyton 2010 BSSEF USA

 12 F6936051 Tomaier, Sara 2010 MMST USA

DISQUALIFIED 1st RUN

NOT PERMITTED TO START 2nd RUN

DID NOT START 2nd RUN

DID NOT FINISH 2nd RUN:   2 competitors

 60 F6996485 Blachman, Ellery 2011 DPST USA 51.27 (50) DNF

 47 P7068538 Paul, Lexi 2010 MRT USA 50.31 (36) DNF

DISQUALIFIED 2nd RUN

Gill, Devin          (USA)  ___________________________________________

Technical Delegate:

Forerunners

Run 1:

Run 2:

A - Shankman, Noa

A - shankman, noa

USA

USA

C - Ormsby, Albert

C - ormsby, albert

USA

USA

B - Chorey, Colton

B - chorey, colton

USA

USA

Conditions on course

SUNNY Snow: OLD Temperature - Start: 0C / 32F Temperature - Finish: 0C / 32F

Legend:

YB     Year of Birth
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